Government of Jammu and Kashmir J&K Services Selection Board

CPO Chowk, Panjthirthi, Jammu/ Zum Zum Building Ram Bagh Srinagar www.jkssb.nic.in

Subject: Document Verification of candidates falling under consideration zone for the post of Junior Librarian Advertised vide notification No. 05 of 2022 under item No. 199 & 200 (School Education Department, District Cadre Shopian & Kulgam) DMRRR-regarding

NOTIFICATION

Whereas, the Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board (JKSSB), vide Notification No. JKSSB-COE0EXAM(UT)/06/2023-04 (7110979) Dated: 31.05.2023, issued the result/ scoresheet of the candidates who appeared in the Computer Based Test (CBT) conducted on 07.02.2023, for the post of Junior Librarian Advertised vide notification No. 05 of 2022 under item No. 199 & 200; and

Whereas, the details of the candidates, who are falling under the consideration zone for the aforementioned posts, are given in **Annexure-A**.

Now therefore, the candidates are hereby called to appear in person for Document Verification before the designated Document Verification Committees of the Board on 15.06.2023 from 11.00 AM to 05.00 PM, as per the schedule indicated against each at Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board, CPO Chowk, Panjthirthi, Jammu (Jammu based candidates) and JKSSB Central Office, Zum Zum Building, Rambagh, Srinagar (Kashmir based Candidates). The candidates who fail to appear before the respective Document Verification Committee(s) on the scheduled dates shall forfeit their right to selection.

Besides, the candidates having applied for more than one item of a post shall fill on spot preference also (If applicable).

The candidates are required to produce following original documents/certificates in original, along-with two self-attested copies, before the designated Document Verification Committees:

- 1. Copy of Online Application Forms.
- 2. Two passport size recent colour photographs.

- 3. One original photo ID Proof i.e. Aadhar card/Voter Card/Pan Card/Passport etc.
- 4. D.O.B Certificate (10th Diploma / Marks card).
- 5. Valid Category Certificate, if any applicable.
- 6. Domicile Certificate.
- 7. 10+2 Marks Sheet / Diploma, if applicable.
- 8. Bonafide certificate on the format prescribed by the Board duly issued by the Controller/Registrar of the concerned University in respect of candidates, who have obtained Degrees from the Universities / Colleges/ Institutes outside the UT of J&K and other than Central Universities.
- 9. Migrant Certificate issued by Relief & Rehabilitation Commissioner.
- 10. Other documents and Certificates as prescribed in the Advertisement Notification and Qualification prescribed therein.

Sd/-

(Reyaz Ahmad Malik) JKAS Controller of Examinations J&K Services Selection Board

JKSSB-COE0EXAM(UT)/48/2023-03 (7207093)

Dated: 09.06.2023

Copy to the:

- 1. Commissioner Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu.
- 2. Director, Information, J&K with the request to publish this Notification in at-least three leading local newspapers of Jammu/Srinagar.
- 3. Members (All), J&K Services Selection Board.
- 4. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 5. Private Secretary to Chairman, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 6. I/c Website, J&K Services Selection Board.

ANNEXURE "A"

JAMMU BASED CANDIDATES

S. No.	D.V.S.No.	Roll Number	Application No.	Post	Item No.	Name	Father's Name	Category	Shortlisted	Final Marks	Committee
		Kon Number	NO.	FUSI	item No.	INAILIE		Calegory	Category	IVIAI NO	Committee
							DALEEP				
1	1-JMU			JUNIOR	200	NEHA	KUMAR				
		4070210150	2524254	LIBRARIAN	(District Kulgam)	RADAN	RAZDAN	OM	OM	50.25	J
					199/200						
2	2-JMU			JUNIOR	(District	SHEBU					
		4070210188	2524173	LIBRARIAN	Shopian/Kulgam)	KOUL	SATISH KOUL	OM/EWS	OM	30	J